

مستلزمات ENT نبیذة اساسی

رقم المناقصة 94/2023/59 R

١-شركة القنوان

National code	Item description	Unite	quantity	Unite Price	Total Price
ENT-DE00-020	tracheostomy tube size 10.5 mm cuff	pcs	1443	\$30	\$43,290
ENT-DE00-021	tracheostomy tube size 11 mm cuff	pcs	1364	\$30	\$40,920
ENT-DE00-022	tracheostomy tube size 12mm cuff	pcs	1391	\$30	\$41,730
ENT-DE00-023	tracheostomy tube size13 mm cuff	pcs	1304	\$30	\$39,120
ENT-DE00-035	tracheostomy tube size 11 mm non cuff	pcs	807	\$30	\$24,210
ENT-DE00-036	tracheostomy tube size 12 mm non cuff	pcs	741	\$30	\$22,230
ENT-DE00-037	tracheostomy tube size 13 mm non cuff	pcs	756	\$30	\$22,680
ENT-DE17-040	Double cuff tracheotomy tube size 4 mm	pcs	791	\$30	\$23,730
ENT-DE17-041	Double cuff tracheotomy tube size4.5 mm	pcs	791	\$30	\$23,730
ENT-DE17-042	Double cuff tracheotomy tube size 5 mm	pcs	799	\$30	\$23,970
ENT-DE17-043	Double cuff tracheotomy tube size 5.5 mm	pcs	893	\$30	\$26,790
ENT-DE17-044	Double cuff tracheotomy tube size 6 mm	pcs	990	\$30	\$29,700
ENT-DE17-064	tracheostomy tube portex tube with inner cannula size 7 mm uncuffed	pcs	2202	\$40	\$88,080
ENT-DE17-065	tracheostomy tube portex tube with inner cannula size 8 mm uncuffed	pcs	2259	\$40	\$90,360
ENT-DE17-066	tracheostomy tube portex tube with inner cannula size 9 mm uncuffed	PCS	1101	\$40	\$44,040
ENT-DE21-067	Rapid Rino (cmc) nasal dressing 8cm, 5.5cm	pcs	6901	\$20	\$138,020
				المجموع فقط سبعة و اثنان و عشرون الف و ستمائة دولار لا غير	\$722,600

Price Schedule for Goods to be imported from Abroad

1			2		3	4	5				6
Imadial Code (a)	Vygon Code (b)	Item # (c)	Brief Description of goods		Qty/Unit	Country of Origin	Price per Unit				Total Price DDP 3x5(d)
			Product Name	Packing Unit			CIP Price (a)	DDP at End User price (b)	Incidental service (c)	DDP at End User + Incidental Services (d)=(b)+(c)	
DE00-020	523.30	1	Tracheostomy tube size 10.5 mm cuff	Pcs	100	Colombia	\$ 38.66	\$ 38.66	-	\$ 38.66	\$ 3,866.00
DE00-021	523.33	2	Tracheostomy tube size 11 mm cuff	Pcs	100	Colombia	\$ 38.58	\$ 38.58	-	\$ 38.58	\$ 3,858.00
DE00-022	523.36	3	Tracheostomy tube size 12 mm cuff	Pcs	100	Colombia	\$ 39.29	\$ 39.29	-	\$ 39.29	\$ 3,929.00
DE00-023	523.39	4	Tracheostomy tube size 13 mm cuff	Pcs	100	Colombia	\$ 40.99	\$ 40.99	-	\$ 40.99	\$ 4,099.00
DE17-042	32-5010	5	Double cuff tracheotomy tube size 5 mm	Pcs	100	Poland	\$ 48.54	\$ 48.54	-	\$ 48.54	\$ 4,854.00
DE17-043	32-5510	6	Double cuff tracheotomy tube size 5.5 mm	Pcs	100	Poland	\$ 48.54	\$ 48.54	-	\$ 48.54	\$ 4,854.00
DE17-044	32-6010	7	Double cuff tracheotomy tube size 6 mm	Pcs	100	Poland	\$ 48.54	\$ 48.54	-	\$ 48.54	\$ 4,854.00
DE17-064	47-7001	8	tracheostomy tube portex tube with inner cannula size 7 mm uncuffed	Pcs	100	Poland	\$ 51.63	\$ 51.63	-	\$ 51.63	\$ 5,163.00
DE17-065	47-8001	9	tracheostomy tube portex tube with inner cannula size 8 mm uncuffed	Pcs	100	Poland	\$ 51.63	\$ 51.63	-	\$ 51.63	\$ 5,163.00
DE17-066	47-9001	10	tracheostomy tube portex tube with inner cannula size 9 mm uncuffed	Pcs	100	Poland	\$ 51.63	\$ 51.63	-	\$ 51.63	\$ 5,163.00

1			2		3	4	5				6
Imadial Code (a)	Vygon Code (b)	Item # (c)	Brief Description of goods		Qty/Unit	Country of Origin	Price per Unit				Total Price DDP 3x5(d)
			Product Name	Packing Unit			CIP Price (a)	DDP at End User price (b)	Incidental service (c)	DDP at End User + Incidental Services (d)=(b)+(c)	

Total: \$45,803.00 CIP Kimadai warehouse

Forty five thousand eight hundred three USD

** In case of an award, we confirm our capacity to provide the full tendered QTY, and to provide the required Bank Guarantees accordingly

Grand Total of Bid price: \$45,803.00

Forty five thousand eight hundred three USD

Delivery Period: _____ as per INCOTERMS® current edition

Agent Name & Address: _____

مطابق أقدم
فرح محمد جواد كاظم
رئيس لجنة فتح واستلام
عطاءات المستلزمات الطبية
1/1/2021

مكتب الاسيل